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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

DRILLHOLE

2002

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Platinum 0.66 g/t Reported as 0.66 grams per tonne platinum group 

elements across 2.0 metres.

Exploration and Mining in BC 2002, pages 48,49.
N

SHOWING

1970

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 0.1600 %

Assessment Report 2742, Map 4 (sample AB 4).

N
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